GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 607
ANSWERED ON 22" JULY, 2021

NH PROJECTS IN PUNJAB
607. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

GEECIECEC I R LN
be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of National Highways (NHs) which
are under construction in the State of Punjab;

(b) whether all these NHs are likely to be completed within their
stipulated time period and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated and released for these NH projects, projects-
wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) Total 33 projects on National Highways in a length of
580.49 Kms amounting to Rs. 5573.56 Crore are under construction in
the State of Punjab. The projects are delayed due to Pandemic COVID-
19, delay in land acquisition, utility shifting and forest clearances. The
details of these projects including their sanctioned cost and
expenditure are at Annex-I.



ANNEX- |
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.607 FOR ANSWER ON 22.07.2021 ASKED BY SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA
REGARDING “NH PROJECTS IN PUNJAB”

The details and the present status of National Highways (NHs) under construction in the State
of Punjab are as under:-

Sl.

No.

Name of Project

Agency

NH
No.

Length
(Km)

Sanctioned
Cost / ITPC
Rs. in
crore

Expenditure
incurred
(Rs.
crore)

Physical
progress
%

Target
date of
completion
as per
contract

Likely
date of|
completion

2

3

9

10

ROB at Nangal in Km.
63.00 on LC No. 92-C

State
PwD

503
Extn.

0.00

58.77

13.27

57%

16.12.2021

31.12.2021

ROB at Nangal in Km.
59.870 on LC No. 88-
Cc

State
PwD

503
Extn.

0.00

123.8

75.02

84.50%

07.06.2020

30.04.2022

Widening/Upgradation
of Moga-Kot Ise
Khan-Makhu-Harike-
Khalra Road (NH-
703B)

State
PwD

703B

75.167

293.64

227.97

89.00%

03.08.2020

31.12.2021

Widening /
Upgradation of
Makhu-Arifke Road
Section NH-703A

State
PwD

703A

24.6

192.48

44.58

42%

14.05.2021

11.11.2021

Widening and paved
shoulder of Tohana
(in Haryana)
Punjab/Haryana
Border to Moonak-
Jakhal-Budhlada-
Bhikhi from Km
236.600 to 287.710 of
NH-148B

State
PwD

148B

45.888

293.1

152.5

75.50%

03.08.2020

04.08.2021

Moga - Tallewal
section of NH-71 in
Punjab km 77.200 to
114.0

State
PwD

38.68

904.82

739.41

97.00%

11.06.2018

14.08.2021

Jalandhar-Hoshiarpur
section of NH-70
[New NH No. 3] from
existing km 11.400 to
km 49.200

State
PwD

39.13

1069.59

663.50

43%

20.10.2019

30.06.2022

4-laning of Jalandhar-
Hoshiarpur road from
Km 8.00 to 11.570

State
PwD

3.57

15.04

2.16

62%

12.05.2020

31.07.2021




section of NH-70

(new NH-03)

Four lanning from Km
5.50 to Km. 11.975 of
NH-154 (Old NH-20)
Pathankot-Nurpur
road

State
PwD

154

6.42

39.53

10.77

90%

13.08.2020

10.08.2021

10

Reconstruction of 3
Minor bridges at
Km.42.250, Km.
56.250 and Km.
59.650 on NH-703A
on EPC mode

State
PwD

703A

6.06

0.15

10%

12.11.2020

11.12.2021

11

Rehabilitation and up-
gradation to 2 lane
with paved shoulder
from km 49.450 to km
72.597 (23.147 Km) of
NH-754 (Muktasar-
Jalalabad section) on
EPC mode in the
State of Punjab.

State
PwD

754

23.14

59.34

14.53

94.50%

04.06.2021

04.09.2021

12

Rehabilitation and up-
gradation to 2 lane
with paved shoulder
of Salabatpura-Phul
section of NH-254
with Design Chainage
from Km 56.240 to
70.500 on EPC mode
in the State of
Punjab.

State
PwD

254

14.26

84.09

12.5

64%

12.02.2022

12.02.2022

13

Costruction of Jakhal
Bypass with 2-lane +
paved shoulders from
Km. 239.480 to
244.480 (existing
Chainage 239.400 to
244.750) of Moonak-
Budhlada-Bhikhi road
section of NH-148-B
in the State of
Punjab.

State
PwD

148B

5.00

50.13

8.32

7.00%

08.01.2021

08.01.2022

14

4 laning with paved
shoulders Km 4.040
to Km 12.720 of
Jalandhar-
Kapurthala-Sultanpur
Lodhi-Makhu Road
section of NH -703A

State
PwD

703A

8.68

39.68

2.91

20%

19.02.2021

15.04.2022




15

Strengthening of
Phagwara-Hoshiarpur
road from Km 0.00 to
32.200 section of NH-
344B

State
PwD

344B

32.20

33.01

4.48

75%

12.02.2021

30.09.2021

16

Re-Construction of
High Level Bridge in
place of existing
old/narrow bridge at
RD 234.100 of road
Tohana (in Haryana)
Punjab Haryana
border to Moonak
Budhlada Bhikhi Road
of NH-148B

State
PwD

148B

0.00

9.18

6.05

77%

10.06.2021

15.09.2021

17

Construction of
Ghaggar Bridge at
Km. 224.800 on
Barnala-Mansa-
Sardulgarh section of
NH-703

State
PwD

703

0.00

22.71

40%

28.10.2021

28.02.2022

18

Strengthening of|
Pathankot - Banikhet
road upto Katori
Bangla (Himachal
Pradesh Boundary)
from Km 0.00 to
39.36 of NH-154A on
EPC mode in the
State of Punjab.

State
PwD

154A

39.36

32.14

1.11

12%

06.10.2021

31.03.2022

19

Strengthening of Shri
Muktsar Sahib -
Jalalabad Road
(Jalalabad Town)
from km 73.680 to
74.490 section of NH-
754 in the State of
Punjab

State
PwD

754

0.81

1.21

60%

20.07.2021

30.07.2021

20

Widening to existing
2L + PS to four laning
with paved shoulder|
of Jalandhar-
Nakodar-Moga road
from Km 4.96 to Km
12.00 section of NH-
703

State
PwD

703

7.040

67.19

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

21

Widening of existing
Minor Bridge at Km
47.850 on Jalandhar-
Kapurthala-Makhu
road section of NH-
703A

State
PwD

703A

0.000

2.22

0%

17.11.2022

17.11.2022




22

Up-gradation to two
lane with paved
shoulder
configuration of NH-
354 Section Arifkes-
Ferozepur-Muktsar-
Malaut from Km
201.500 to Km
212.500 & Km
229.690 to Km
269.960 and
strengthening of|
existing pavement
from Km 212.500 to
Km 229.690
(excluding Km
218.500 to 223.690)
of NH-354 on EPC
Mode in the State of
Punjab.

State
PwD

354

63.270

263.19

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

23

Construction of|
single span (4-laned)
44m long Bridge on
Phagwara-Banga-
Nawanshahar-Ropar
road at RD. 82.400 on
Bist Doab Canal of
NH-344A including
approaches in Ropar
city on EPC mode in
the State.

State
PwD

344A

0.00

15.72

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

24

Permanent
rectification of Black
Spot by means of
construction of VUP
on NH-05 from Km
9.43 to 10.426 (old
Km 201.895 to
203.078) section
Ferozepur to Indo Pak
Border in the State of
Punjab

State
PwD

0.000

29.75

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

25

Rectification of Black
Spot of Aero City
Chowk at Km 339.13
to 340.13 on
Zirakpur-Rajpura road
section of NH-07 in
the State of Punjab

State
PwD

0.00

2.16

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed




26

Road Safety of|
Jalandhar-Hoshiarpur
road from Km 49.200
to 58.850 section of
NH-03 in the State of
Punjab

State
PwD

03

0.00

5.19

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

27

Rectification of Black
Spot on Bus Stand
Shutrana from Km
224.200 to 224.700
and Black Spot on
Bus Stand Dhabi
Gujran from Km
236.330 to 236.700
on NH-52 in the State
of Punjab

State
PwD

52

0.00

15.77

0%

30.06.2022

30.6.2022

28

Permanent
rectification of black
spot by means of
construction of VUP
on NH-05 Km.
236.845 to km
237.654 (0.80 Km)
Section Btack Spot
Location at Tax
Barrier Zirakpur-
Ambala Road in the
State of Punjab

State
PwD

05

0.00

10.35

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

29

Construction of|
single span (4-laned)
135 m Long Steel
Bridge on Phagwara-
Banga-Nawanshahar-
Ropar road at RD.
86.900 on Sirhind
Canal of NH-344A in
Ropar city on EPC
mode in the State of
Punjab.

State
PwD

344A

0.00

80.00

0%

Work
awarded,
appointed
date yet to
be fixed

30

4 Laning of Bathinda-
Malout Section of NH-
7 on EPC Basis

NHAI

38.66

453.83

194.84

60%

12.07.2022

12.07.2022

31

4 Laning of Ludhiana
to Talwandi Section
of NH-95 from km
92.00 to km 170 on
BOT (Toll) on DBFOT
Basis under NHDP
phase -1l

NHAI

95

78.00

133.88

129.5

93%

21.09.2014

31.03.2022




32

Construction of
Partially Access
Controlled 4 lane
elevated Highway
Between Samrala
Chowk to Ludiana
Minicipal Limit km
0.00 to km 12+951 of
NH-95 (Section
Passing through
Ludiana City ) on EPC
Mode under NHDP
Phase -1V

NHAI

95

12.95

895.45

478.42

54%

7.4.2020

30.09.2022

33

4 Laning of Talwandi
Bhai to Ferozepur NH-
05 (oLb NH-95)
section from km
170.38 to km 194.04
on EPC State

NHAI

95

23.66

270.54

249.94

96%

14.07.2021

14.01.2022

Total

580.49

5573.56

3031.93
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